EFFECTIVE 11 OCTOBER 2020

646, X44

South Arm to Hobart

ROUTE NUMBER | ROUTE

646 Opossum Bay to Hobart City

X44 Opossum Bay to Hobart City EXPRESS

BUS ROUTE MAP

WARRANE

%

Cambridge Rd

MORNINGTON

B . PARK i
I Rt .
5 & 6 5
% R park EH g
osny Parl -
© @ Interchange g; @ §
£2 Clarence St
H
O%,

BELLERIVE | ®

Hobart City
Interchange

@

CLARENDON
VALE

®

646}

Howrah Rd

Rokeby Rd

ROKEBY

Continues below left

Legend Continues above right 2
S oute 646 'E '\ OAKDOWNS § | AUDERDALE
me Route X44 @ South Arm Rd <

mmm Variant of route

O Map reference

. Interchange

Hospital

Educational institution

Shopping centre

e DO

Point of interest

Map not to scale

Express Bus Stops
Route X44 Opossum Bay [646]

O Opossum Bay Bangor Rd
All stops between
Opossum Bay and Shoreline

horeline Plaza

Frederick Henry Pde

©

gor Rd

5

xpress - limited stops between

horeline and Hobart City

‘O Clarence St/Wentworth St (in) o

= SCHOOL DAYS - SET DOWN ONLY Riiod Dr

O Rosny Hill Rd/Riawena Rd (in)

= SCHOOL DAYS - SET DOWN ONLY

O Tasman Hwy overpass (in)
SCHOOL DAYS - SET DOWN ONLY

O Hobeart City

= Campbell St/Liverpool St (in)

acquarie St/Campbell St (out)

@ Hobart City Interchange

0.

South Arm Rd_ gy
O
2

OPOSSUM CLIFTON

BEACH

Gellibran.

Spitfarm Rd
w
>
<

WHO OPERATES retro ACCESSIBLE SERVICE

646, X44 -
’ All services are operated by
? trotas.com. . . .
MY SERVICE? % Eezgoois com-at wheelchair accessible vehicles.

Online trip information

Tasmanian

<% Government transport.tas.gov.au




EFFECTIVE 11 OCTOBER 2020

646, X44

South Arm to Hobart

@ USEFUL INFORMATION

HAILING YOUR BUS
Signal the bus driver to stop.

DON'T MISS YOUR BUS
Be at your stop five minutes before your bus is due.

RECHARGING YOUR GREENCARD
Recharge your Greencard on the bus (cash only), online and at Greencard agents. Save with Greencard

e 20% off all fares
e low daily caps
e free transfers within 90 minutes.

Single-trip tickets can be bought on the bus (cash only).

® METRO SHOP
Hobart City Interchange - 22 Elizabeth St, Hobart. Open 8am to 5.30pm Monday to Friday.

ENQUIRIES

For any general enquiries, feedback or more information including timetables, maps and fares, refer to
each operator's contact information (below). Phone between 7am and 6pm Monday to Friday.

@@ 000

PLAN YOUR TRIP

ONLINE TRIP INFORMATION
Visit www.transport.tas.gov.au for

Q)

e maps and timetables
e fares

Or search for your journey on Google Transit

APP TRIP PLANNER FOR METRO SERVICES
Download the free Metro Tas app to

@

e manage your Greencard
e plan your trip
e get updates and service alerts.

WHO OPERATES :gﬁi"" @ ,:<|:|CEs§|BLE SERVICEt »
MY SERVICE? @) metrotas.com.au services are operated by

Q 13 22 01 wheelchair accessible vehicles.

Online trip information
Tasmanian

<% Government transport.tas.gov.au




EFFECTIVE 11 OCTOBER 2020

646, X44

646, X44 from South Arm towards Hobart

Monday to Friday

Tef ROUTE NUMBER 646 | X44 | X44 | 646 | 646
am am am am  pm
(® Opossum Bay, Bangor Rd 6:40 v7:09 s7:09 10:05 4:50
South Arm, General Store 6:46 v7:19 s7:19 1012 4:56
(© Gellibrand Dr/Sth Arm Rd - V729 s7:29 - -
(© Rifle Range Rd/Gellibrand Dr - Vv7:38 s7:38 - -
(© Sth Arm Rd/Gellibrand Dr In 6:54 - - 10:20 5:04
(® South Arm Rd/Clifton Beach Rd 7:01 - - 10:28 5:11
(® Clifton Beach, Clifton Beach Rd/Bicheno St~ 7:05 - - 10:32 5:15
(© Cremorne, Frederick Henry Pde 7:14 - - 1040 5:23
@ South Arm Rd/Rifle Range Rd 719 - - 1045 5:28
( Lauderdale, South Am Rd/Ringwood Rd ~ 7:25 v7:48 s7:48 10:49 5:32
© Rokeby, Sth Arm Rd/Horsham Rd 7:29 v7:53 s7:53 10:53 5:36
@ Shoreline Plaza, Wicks Pl 7:38 v8:00 s8:00 11:01 5:44
@ Bellerive, Clarence St/Wentworth St 7:42 - s8:04 11:.04 5:47
@ Rosny Park Interchange, Stop F 7:49 - - 11:10 5:53
E Hobart City, Collins St 8:03 v8:16 s8:30 - -
Saturday
mef ROUTE NUMBER 646 | 646 | 646
am pm  pm
(® Opossum Bay, Bangor Rd 9:20 1:50 4:29
South Arm, General Store 9:26 1:56 4:35
(© Sth Arm Rd/Gellibrand Dr In 9:34 2:04 443
(® South Arm Rd/Clifton Beach Rd 941 211 450
(® Clifton Beach, Clifton Beach Rd/Bicheno St~ 9:45  2:15  4:54
(© Cremorne, Frederick Henry Pde 953 2:23 5:02
@ South Arm Rd/Rifle Range Rd 958 2:28 5:07

(@ Lauderdale, South Am Rd/Ringwood Rd  10:02  2:32  5:11
@ Rokeby, Sth Arm Rd/Horsham Rd 10:.06 2:36 5:15
@ Shoreline Plaza, Wicks Pl 10:15 2145 5:24
© Bellerive, Clarence St/Wentworth St 10:18  2:48  5:27
'® Rosny Park Interchange, Stop F 10:25 2:55 5:34

Sunday/Public Holidays

maP ROUTE NUMBER 646 | 646

am  pm
(® Opossum Bay, Bangor Rd 9:20 1:50
South Arm, General Store 9:26  1:56
(© Sth Arm Rd/Gellibrand Dr In 9:34  2:04
(® South Arm Rd/Clifton Beach Rd 941 211
@ Clifton Beach, Clifton Beach Rd/Bicheno St  9:45  2:15
(© Cremorne, Frederick Henry Pde 9:53 2:23
@® South Arm Rd/Rifle Range Rd 9:58 2:28

( Lauderdale, South Arm Rd/Ringwood Rd  10:02  2:32
© Rokeby, Sth Arm Rd/Horsham Rd 10:06 2:36
@ Sshoreline Plaza, Wicks Pl 10:15 2145 Explanations

@ Bellerive, Clarence St/Wentworth St 10:18 ~ 2:48 v Operates during school vacation only, travelling express via Tasman Hwy
© Rosny Park Interchange, Stop F 1025 255 5 Operates school days only. Travels limited stops via Clarence St

WHO OPERATES gzzifo @ ACCESSIBLE SERVICE

All services are operated by
? d : ) . )
MY SERVICE: % ln;eztgoct;s com.ad wheelchair accessible vehicles.

N7 Online trip information

Sk Tesmanian transport.tas.gov.au




EFFECTIVE 11 OCTOBER 2020

646, X44

646, X44 from Hobart towards South Arm

Monday to Friday

Tef ROUTE NUMBER 646 | 646 | X44 | 646

am pm pm pm
@ Hobart City Interchange, Stop A3 - 330 430 530
@ Rosny Park Interchange, Stop A 8:55 3:40 - 5:40
@ Shoreline Plaza, Wicks P 9:05 351 447 551

( Rokeby, South Arm Rd/Horsham Rd 912 358 453 558
@ Lauderdale, South Arm Rd/Ringwood Rd ~ 9:16  4:02 4:57 6:02

(® South Arm Rd/Rifle Range Rd 919 405 501 6:05
(© nRifle Range Rd/Gellibrand Dr - - 5:07 -
(© Cremorne, Frederick Henry Pde 9:26 412 - 6:12
® Clifton Beach, Clifton Beach Rd/Bicheno St 9:34  4:21 - 6:21
(® South Arm Rd/Clifton Beach Rd 9:37 424 - 6:24
(© Sth Arm Rd/Gellibrand Dr 9:45 432 516 6:32
South Arm, South Arm Rd/Calverton Pl 9:51 4:39 5:25 6:39
(®» Opossum Bay, Bangor Rd 9:59 4:47 5:35 6:47
Saturday
e ROUTE NUMBER 646 | 646 | 646

am  pm pm
@ Hobart City Interchange, Stop A3 7:55 - -

@ Rosny Park Interchange, Stop A 8:05 12:40 3:20
@ shoreline Plaza, Wicks Pl 8:15 1250 3:30
(@ Rokeby, South Arm Rd/Horsham Rd ~ 8:22 12:57  3:37
(@ Lauderdale, South Am RdRingwood Rd~ 8:27  1:02  3:42

® South Arm Rd/Rifle Range Rd 8:30 1:05 345
© Cremorne, Frederick Henry Pde 8:37 112 3:52
(® Clifton Beach, Clifton Beach Rd/Bicheno St 8:45  1:20  4:00
® South Arm Rd/Clifton Beach Rd 8:48 1:23 4:.03
(© Sth Arm Rd/Gellibrand Dr 857 1:32 412
South Arm, South Arm Rd/Calverton P 9:03 1:38  4:18
(» Opossum Bay, Bangor Rd 911 1:46 4:26

Sunday/Public Holidays

Tef ROUTE NUMBER 646 | 646

pm  pm
@ Rosny Park Interchange, Stop A 12:40 3:20
@ Sshoreline Plaza, Wicks Pl 1250 3:30

@ Rokeby, South Arm Rd/Horsham Rd ~ 12:57  3:37
(@ Lauderdale, South Am Rd/Ringwood Rd ~ 1:02  3:42

® South Arm Rd/Rifle Range Rd 1:05 3:45

(© Cremorne, Frederick Henry Pde 112 352

(® Clifton Beach, Clifton Beach Rd/Bicheno St 1:20  4:00

(® South Arm Rd/Clifton Beach Rd 1:23  4:.03

(© Sth Arm Rd/Gellibrand Dr 1:32 412

South Arm, South Arm Rd/Calverton Pl 1:38  4:18

(® Opossum Bay, Bangor Rd 1:46  4:26

naetro ACCESSIBLE SERVICE

WHO OPERATES | gy sus @ e -
MY SERVICE? © metrotas.com.au services are operated by

Q 132201 wheelchair accessible vehicles.

N7 Online trip information

Sk Tesmanian transport.tas.gov.au




